Village Voices Publishing

Reader Competition Rules

If you're looking to enter a Reader Competition, please be aware of the following rules and guidelines:

- 1. Prizes cannot be exchanged for cash and are not transferable.
- 2. Only one entry per household is permitted.
- 3. A name and postal address (and email address if applicable) must be provided with each competition entry to allow Village Voices Publishing to contact the winning entrant.
- 4. Incomplete or illegible entries are invalid.
- 5. Village Voices Publishing will not confirm or acknowledge the receipt of any competition entry.
- 6. Village Voices Publishing will not share or pass on any data supplied by the competition entrant to any other party. All data supplied will be destroyed or deleted within 12 months of being received.
- 7. The name of the winning competition entrant (as supplied) and the area of residence, i.e. Hoo, Strood, Rochester, may be published within publications produced by Village Voices Publishing for the purposes of advising readers of the competition winners.
- 8. The winner will be chosen at random from the correct entries received and will be notified by telephone, email or post as soon as possible after the closing date.
- 9. The Publisher's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10. These rules are in addition to any instructions set out in competitions published within our publications. By entering a competition the entrant will be deemed to have read and understood these rules and be bound by them.
- 11. Village Voices Publishing reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel and/or suspend any competition.
- 12. Village Voices Publishing is not responsible for prizes being delayed or lost/missing in the Royal Mail postal system.

This document was last updated on 30th August 2021.